

Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft Werkstraße 2 4860 Lenzing, Austria www.lenzing.com

Phone +43 7672 701-2713 Fax +43 7672 918-2713 E-mail w.kaserer@lenzing.com

Ref. kawa Date 18/04/2019

# Lenzing Group Sustainability Report 2018 launched

• Lenzing's mission: Greening up the value chain

Lenzing

Innovative by nature

- Putting the Sustainable Development Goals into practice
- Partnering with US brands in Earth Day campaign to plant trees

Lenzing – For the Lenzing Group, sustainability is a core value, key business driver and stimulus for innovation. In its new <u>Sustainability Report</u>, which will be sent from Earth Day, April 22, readers will learn about the wide range of activities the company is engaged in pursuing its mission of greening up the value chain. The Report is entitled "Partner for Change", a concept that also inspires the latest TENCEL<sup>™</sup> campaign on occasion of <u>Earth Month</u>, launched on April 1, 2019 and continuing until April 30, 2019.

"The Lenzing Group is a champion in partnering with the partners along the value chain. Therefore consumers can be certain of one thing: The purchase of a product with fibers from Lenzing, such as LENZING<sup>™</sup> ECOVERO<sup>™</sup> and TENCEL<sup>™</sup> lyocell fibers, will also translate into a positive contribution to a better world. This is Lenzing's major contribution to greening up the value chain", says Stefan Doboczky, Chief Executive Officer of the Lenzing Group.

### Putting the Sustainable Development Goals into practice

Climate change permeated much of the conversation on sustainable development at the World Economic Forum in Davos 2019. As a member of the World Economic Forum's Alliance of CEO Climate Leaders, Lenzing Group CEO Doboczky signed the WEF's open letter to world government leaders urging greater collaboration to accelerate outcomes in the race against climate change. The company has also signed the UN Fashion Industry Charter for Climate Action, committing to a reduction in aggregate greenhouse gas emissions of 30 percent, compared to 2017. Businesses are encouraged to play their part in realizing the SDGs by incorporating the goals into their business model.



## **Press release**

"The Lenzing Group sees its pioneering role in the textile and nonwovens industries as an opportunity to contribute to the achievement of sustainable development goals", says Robert van de Kerkhof, Chief Commercial Officer. The "Naturally positive" sustainability strategy supports in particular SDGs 7, 9, 12, 13, 15, and 17. Led by the UN Sustainable Development Goals, Lenzing continues its efforts by investing more than EUR 100 mn in sustainable production technology by 2022.

### Partnering with US brands in Earth Day campaign to plant trees

Sustainability is an increasingly important element of Lenzing's brand promise. The current TENCEL<sup>™</sup> Earth Month Campaign "From Trees, For Trees" is a brand collaboration supporting the replanting of trees in the California forests recently devastated by last year's wildfires that burned over c of forest. From April 1 to April 30, 2019, TENCEL<sup>™</sup> brand invites the public to get involved in helping them donate trees by liking and sharing Earth Month related posts on their branded Instagram channel as well as their retail partner's Instagram channels (https://www.tencel.com/earth-day).

#### Photo download:

https://mediadb.lenzing.com/pinaccess/showpin.do?pinCode=vYYrJPMLcrXv PIN: vYYrJPMLcrXv

### For more information please contact:

Waltraud Kaserer	Angelika Guldt
Vice President Corporate Communications &	Sustainability Communications
Investor Relations	Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft
Lenzing Aktiengesellschaft	Werkstraße 2, 4860 Lenzing, Austria
Werkstraße 2, 4860 Lenzing, Austria	
Phone +43 7672 701-2713	Phone +43 7672 701-2735
Mobile +43 664 81 31 834	Mobile +43 664 61 12 266
Fax +43 7672 918-2713	Fax +43 7672 918-2735
E-mail w.kaserer@lenzing.com	E-mail a.guldt@lenzing.com
Web www.lenzing.com	Web <u>www.lenzing.com</u>



# **Press release**

#### About the Lenzing Group

The Lenzing Group stands for ecologically responsible production of specialty fibers made from the renewable raw material wood. As an innovation leader, Lenzing is a partner of global textile and nonwoven manufacturers and drives many new technological developments.

The Lenzing Group's high-quality fibers form the basis for a variety of textile applications ranging from elegant ladies clothing to versatile denims and high-performance sports clothing. Due to their consistent high quality, their biodegradability and compostability Lenzing fibers are also highly suitable for hygiene products and agricultural applications.

The business model of the Lenzing Group goes far beyond that of a traditional fiber producer. Together with its customers and partners, Lenzing develops innovative products along the value chain, creating added value for consumers. The Lenzing Group strives for the efficient utilization and processing of all raw materials and offers solutions to help redirect the textile sector towards a closed-loop economy.

Key Facts & Figures Lenzing Group 2018 Revenue: EUR 2.18 bn Nameplate capacity: 1,034,000 tons Employees: 6,839

TENCEL<sup>™</sup>, VEOCEL<sup>™</sup>, LENZING<sup>™</sup>, REFIBRA<sup>™</sup>, ECOVERO<sup>™</sup>, LENZING MODAL<sup>™</sup>, LENZING VISCOSE<sup>™</sup>, MICROMODAL<sup>™</sup> and PROMODAL<sup>™</sup> are trademarks of Lenzing AG.